# 502609292 12/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL B. PUGH	10/15/2013
JAMES DANIEL RIALL	10/03/2013
ADAM TONER	10/03/2013
DANIEL B. OTTS	10/04/2013
FREDERICK A. FLITSCH	10/02/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.		
Street Address:	7500 CENTURION PARKWAY		
City:	JACKSONVILLE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32256		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14134758

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)524-2808 Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PHILIP S. JOHNSON JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5457USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES J. LEVINE

PATENT REEL: 031822 FRAME: 0512 440 00 14

Signature:	/Frances J. Levine/
Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2 source=AssignmentSignedVTN5457#page2	2.tif 3.tif 5.tif 5.tif 7.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Randall B. Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court St. Johns, FL 32259

James Daniel Riall residing at 1117 Pawnee Place St. Johns, FL 32259

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259

Daniel B. Otts residing at 1005 Dry Creek Court Fruit Cove, FL 32259

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# MULTI-PIECE INSERT DEVICE WITH GLUE SEAL FOR OPHTHALMIC DEVICES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions,

divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>/544</u> d	ay of
	Randall B. Pugh (L.S.)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	)	
COUNTY OF DUVAL	) ss. )	
person named in and we made known to him/h	EMEMBERED, That on this day of	the first ned.
Motary Pu	Cynthia M. Crossland  Notary Public  Expires Nov 14, 2014	

Commission # EE 28221

Docket Number: VTN5457
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of 2013.
James Daniel Riall
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DUVAL ) ss.
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this
CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 3rd day of, 2013.
Adam Toner (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL )
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of
Courter n Creschart
CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221

Docket Number: VTN5457
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 4 th day of, 2013.
Daniel B. Otts (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA ) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL )
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel B. Otts, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
CYNTHIA N. CROSSLAND Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Nov 14, 2014 Commission # EE 28221
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2013.
(L.S.) Frederick A. Flitsch
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick A. Flitsch, who I am satisfied is the berson named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Randall B. Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court St. Johns, FL 32259

James Daniel Riall residing at 1117 Pawnee Place St. Johns, FL 32259

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259

Daniel B. Otts residing at 1005 Dry Creek Court Fruit Cove, FL 32259

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# MULTI-PIECE INSERT DEVICE WITH GLUE SEAL FOR OPHTHALMIC DEVICES

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing

date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving sald inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor has hereunt	o set his hand and seal this	day of
	Randall B. Pugh	(L.S.)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	)		
COUNTY OF DUVAL	) ss. )		
made known to him/he	no executed the foregoing in r the contents thereof, he/	day of day of Randall B. Pugh, who I am sa estrument in my presence, and she did acknowledge that he, y act and deed for the uses a	I having first /she signed.
		Notary Public	<del></del>

	Docket Number: VTN545
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day o, 2013.
•	James Daniel Riall (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA	)
COUNTY OF DUVAL	) SS. )
person named in and we made known to him/h	REMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013 ublic, personally appeared James Daniel Riall, who I am satisfied is the who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first er the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of, 2013.
	Adam Toner (L.S.)
STATE OF FLORIDA	)
COUNTY OF DUVAL	) ss. )
before me, a Notary Pul named in and who exec known to him/her the co	EMEMBERED, That on this day of, 2013, plic, personally appeared Adam Toner, who I am satisfied is the person suted the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made intents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor ha , 2013.	s hereunto set his	hand and seal this	day of
Da	aniel B. Otts		(L.S.)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF DUVAL	j			
BE IT REM before me, a Notary Pub person named in and who made known to him/her t sealed, and delivered the therein expressed.	executed the following the contents the	regoing instrument regoing instrument reof he/she did	t in my presence, and I i	fied is the naving first
		<u> </u>	Notary Public	_
STATE OF New Yor	July derick A. Flitsch	Of Th	(L.S.)	
BE IT REME perfore me, a Notary Public, person named in and who e made known to him/her the mealed, and delivered the se merein expressed.	xecuted the fore	going instrument i	n my presence, and I ha	led is the living first
		Kelly a	Deutly Otary Public	
		Notary Pub Registrat Qualifie	LY A. REILLY lic, State of New York ion #01RE6256838 d in Ulster County Expires March 5, 20 1/2	

Docket Number: VTN5457

**RECORDED: 12/19/2013**